

MACC 187 of 2018
CNR No. WBJP090001522018

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 21.11.2022

Today is fixed for showcause.

The Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files showcause and submits that due to mistake in diary entry he could not appear on the date fixed.

Considered.

The showcause as filed is allowed with a direction upon the petitioner to be more alert and diligent in future.

The petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite

Fix: 09.02.2023 for SR/AD requisite in the mean time.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

