

MACC 187 of 2018
CNR No. WBJP090001522018

Order No. 51 Dated: 17.03.2026

Date is fixed for W/S.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

No W/S file.

The P.O. is busy in S.I.R. Duty as per Order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and as notified by Hon'ble High Court, Appellate Side Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026, *"To ensure compliance of the directions contained in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No.129/2026 (PIL- W), W.P.(C) No. 737/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C)No. 1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL- W),W.P.(C)No. 119/2026 (PIL-W) and IAs connected therewith"*.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 02.06.2026 for W/S.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C, Tribunal.
(In-charge)

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.
(In-charge)

