

MACC 187/2018

Order No.53 dated 13.07.2026

Today is fixed for WS.

Petitioner files lawyer hazira. No step for Insurance Co. None appears for the parties due to resolution of Jalpaiguri Bar.

No WS has been filed by Insurance Co. since its appearance 30.03.2026.

To 18.08.2026 for appearance, WS i/d ex-parte.

D/C by me

Judge, MACT.

Judge, MACT